504202687 01/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4249363

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AHMASS FAKAHANY	01/30/2017
MICHAEL WHITE	01/11/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALTAMAREA GROUP
Street Address:	611 BROADWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 415
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14270968
Application Number:	13600751
Application Number:	29428563
Application Number:	29428562

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patents@msf-law.com

Correspondent Name: ANTONIO PAPAGEORGIOU
Address Line 1: MIESTER SEELIG FEIN LLP
Address Line 2: 125 PARK AVENUE, 7TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4148-004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTONIO PAPAGEORGIOU	
SIGNATURE:	/Antonio Papageorgiou/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 041121 FRAME: 0292

504202687

source=Altamera_confirmatory_assignment#page1.tif source=Altamera_confirmatory_assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041121 FRAME: 0293

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ahmass Fakahany and Michael White have invented one or more inventions (hereinafter referred to as "said invention(s)") disclosed in the following applications for Letters Patent of the United States titled Protective Equipment (hereinafter referred to as "said applications"):

- U.S. Patent Application No. 14/270,968, filed on November 05/06/2014;
- U.S. Patent Application No. 13/600,751, filed on 08/31/2012, issued as U.S. Patent No. 8,813,661;
- U.S. Patent Application No. 29/428,563, filed on 08-01-2012, issued as U.S. Patent No. D697,341; and
- U.S. Patent Application No. 29/428,562, filed on 08-01-2012, issued as U.S. Patent No. D700,813.

WHEREAS, Altamarea Group, having its principal offices at 611 Broadway, Suite 415, New York, NY 10012 (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said applications; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said applications, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent of the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention(s), and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention(s), in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-inpart and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) or upon said applications, to the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s), said application and said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment not been made. We hereby authorize the Assignee to file patent applications in any and all countries on any or all of said invention(s) in our names, or in its name, or otherwise as the Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

> PATENT REEL: 041121 FRAME: 0294

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have executed this document on the dates indicated below.

Date: Jan 30 2017

Date: Jan 30, 2017

PATENT REEL: 041121 FRAME: 0295

RECORDED: 01/30/2017